VILLAGE OF TARRYTOWN BOARD OF TRUSTEES Special Meeting 5:30 P.M. Wednesday, July 13, 2022 Tarrytown Village Hall One Depot Plaza, Tarrytown, New York

Members of the Public may attend in person or remotely. For those members of the public interested in viewing and/or participating in the meeting remotely, visit https://www.tarrytowngov.com/home/events/40081 for instructions on how to join & participate via zoom.

Special Meeting: 5:30 P.M.

Pledge of Allegiance

1. Appointment and Swearing In Ceremony of Police Officer- Peter Del Monaco

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Tarrytown does hereby appoint Peter Del Monaco to the position of Police Academy Recruit, Grade 6 in the Village of Tarrytown Police Department at an annual salary of \$49,297.00 effective Friday, July 15, 2022. This appointment is subject to the provisions of Civil Service and the Village's contract with the PBA, including a probationary period of not less than twelve weeks and not more than fifty-two weeks as mandated by Civil Service Rules and Regulations.

2. Appointment and Swearing In Ceremony of Police Officer- Steven Amaro

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Tarrytown does hereby appoint Steven Amaro to the position of Police Academy Recruit, Grade 6 in the Village of Tarrytown Police Department at an annual salary of \$49,297.00 effective Friday, July 15, 2022. This appointment is subject to the provisions of Civil Service and the Village's contract with the PBA, including a probationary period of not less than twelve weeks and not more than fifty-two weeks as mandated by Civil Service Rules and Regulations.

3. Appointment and Swearing In Ceremony of Police Officer- Nadyne Dimmie

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Tarrytown does hereby appoint Nadyne Dimmie to the position of Police Officer, Grade 3 in the Village of Tarrytown Police Department at an annual salary of \$103,244.00.00 effective Friday, July 15, 2022. This appointment is subject to the provisions of Civil Service and the Village's contract with the PBA, including a probationary period of not less than twelve weeks and not more than fifty-two weeks as mandated by Civil Service Rules and Regulations.

4. Appointment and Swearing In Ceremony of Police Officer- James Nardelli

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Tarrytown does hereby appoint James Nardelli to the position of Police Academy Recruit, Grade 6 in the Village of Tarrytown Police Department at an annual salary of \$49,297.00 effective Friday, July 15, 2022. This appointment is subject to the provisions of Civil Service and the Village's contract with the PBA, including a probationary period of not less than twelve weeks and not more than fifty-two weeks as mandated by Civil Service Rules and Regulations

5. Camp Appointments

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Tarrytown hereby authorizes the following persons to be hired as Summer Camp seasonal employees, effective with the start of camp on June 27, 2022, as follows:

ır

Name	Title	Hourly wage
Sebastian Agudelo	Head counselor	\$12 per hour
2. Dialimary Baez	Tot Assistant Director	\$17.75 per houi
3. Karyme Briones	Art specialist	\$15 per hour
4. Alexander "AJ" Casiano	Sports Director	\$13 per hour
5. Zahary Colon	Camp Counselor	\$11 per hour
6. Andrew Del Orbe	Camp Counselor	\$11 per hour
7. Bella Desai	Camp Counselor	\$11 per hour
8. Jaya Jamison	Camp Counselor	\$11 per hour
9. Scott Kami	Camp Counselor	\$11 per hour
10.Shannon Kami	Camp Counselor	\$11 per hour
11.Tara Kami	Camp Counselor	\$11 per hour
12. Alianna Martinez	Camp Counselor	\$11 per hour
13. Veronica Reyes	Senior Counselor / Specialist	\$15 per hour
14. Justin Soto	Camp Counselor	\$11 per hour

6. Pool Appointments

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Tarrytown hereby authorizes the following persons to be hired as Summer Pool seasonal employees, effective retroactively to June 1, 2022, as follows:

Name	Title	Hourly wage
1. Erin Riley	Life Guard	\$15 per hour

7. Appointment of Intern for Building Department

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Tarrytown hereby authorizes the hiring of Emma N. Clarke as an intern at \$15 an hour in the Building Department for a summer project in the Building Department, effective immediately.

8. Adjournment